chairman of the board of directors through the Master Services Agreement described under “Our Business – Employees” below.

- 28 -

 DILUTION

If you purchase shares in this offering, your ownership interest in our Common Stock will be diluted immediately, to the extent of the difference between the price to the public
charged for each share in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our Common Stock after this offering.

Our historical net tangible book value as of April 30, 2016 was ($106) or $0.00 per then outstanding share of our Common Stock. Historical net tangible book value per share
equals the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of our Common Stock outstanding, all as of the date specified.

Our net tangible book value as of August 10, 2016, before accounting for this offering, was $511,939 or $0.004 per then-outstanding share of our Common Stock. Net tangible
book value per share equals the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of our Common Stock outstanding, as of the date
specified.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors discussed above, assuming the sale of, respectively, 100%, 75%, 50% and 25% of the shares offered for
sale in this offering (after our estimated offering expenses of $5,123,000, $3,873,000, $2,623,000 and $1,373,000, respectively):

  100%   75%   50%   25%

Price to the public charged for each share in this offering  $ 2.00  $ 2.00  $ 2.00  $ 2.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of August 10, 2016 (1)  $ 0.004  $ 0.004  $ 0.004  $ 0.004
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this
offering (2)  $ 0.317  $ 0.248  $ 0.173  $ 0.091
Net tangible book value per share, after this offering  $ 0.321  $ 0.252  $ 0.177  $ 0.095
Dilution per share to new investors  $ 1.679  $ 1.748  $ 1.823  $ 1.905

(1) Based on net tangible book value as of August 10, 2016 of $511,939 and 116,600,000 outstanding shares of Common stock.

(2) After deducting our estimated offering expenses of $5,123,000, $3,873,000, $2,623,000 and $1,373,000, respectively.

The following tables set forth, assuming the sale of, respectively, 100%, 75%, 50% and 25% of the shares offered for sale in this offering (after our estimated offering expenses
of $5,123,000, $3,873,000, $2,623,000 and $1,373,000, respectively), as of August 10, 2016, the total number of shares previously sold to existing stockholders, the total
consideration paid for the foregoing and the average price paid per share. As the table shows, new investors purchasing shares may in certain circumstances pay an average